## LOUISIANA WATERFOWL CONSERVATION STAMP 2024 ARTIST AGREEMENT

I hereby agree to the following terms and conditions should my original design be selected for the Louisiana Waterfowl Conservation Stamp and Art Print.

- 1. Upon selection of my original design as the winning entry, the Department will use the design to produce the 2024 Louisiana Waterfowl Conservation Stamp. The Department reserves the sole right to stamp production.
- 2. The Department will return my original artwork after completing the stamp production. The Department will maintain a digital copy of the image to be distributed to members of the media or used for the purpose of promoting stamp sales. At that time the original artwork and any and all reproduction rights to the design, excluding stamp production and promotional materials, will become the property of the artist.
- 3. I hereby agree that sole responsibility of the reproduction distribution and marketing of the print is the responsibility of the artist. All prints sold shall be accompanied by a resident and a non-resident stamp obtained from the Department.
- 4. I hereby affirm that my original design of my own creation, has not been copied in whole or part from any published works of art, has not been previously entered in any federal or state waterfowl conservation stamp competition, and has not been published. The Department reserves the right to disqualify any and all designs that the Department believes are copied from previously published work.
- 5. I have enclosed a non-refundable entrance fee of \$50.00 paid by cashier's check, certified check or money order made payable to: Louisiana Department of Wildlife and Fisheries

I have read and agree to the terms and conditions of this Artist Agreement.

\_\_\_\_\_ Notary Public

Artist's Name (Please print) \_\_\_\_\_Artist's Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Mailing address \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Telephone \_\_\_\_\_

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, two thousand and \_\_\_\_\_.